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IHSA Boys Swimming & Diving Championship - 2/22/2019 to 2/23/2019

Results
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

IHSA: 1:29.53 2018S New Trier

P Gridley, C Scheinfeld, R Gridley, P Bailey

POOL: 1:30.91 2017P Lyons

S Walker, M Walsh, J Vitek, R Hammond

NFHS: 1:27.74 2014N Baylor School

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

LT1 1:31.46

Thorell, Jack Jr Walsh, Michael Sr

Duerr, Will Breitenbucher, Bryson Jr

23.91 24.60 20.3422.61

NC2 1:31.58

Wanzeller, Goncalo So Russo, Ben Sr

Dai, Andrew Jr Sanford, Brad Sr

24.22 24.80 20.6521.91

SCN3 1:32.04

Filipovic, Srboljub Jr Myhre, William Sr

Baxter, Nathaniel Jr Williams, Charlie

23.90 24.58 21.6021.96

WV4 1:32.90

Daugherty, Brian Sr Knothe, Brian So

Deshpande, Aayush Jr Darlinger, Jake Sr

23.64 26.03 21.3721.86

GBS5 1:32.91

Zuiker, Adam Jr Iida, Max So

Loughran, Quinn So Hadjiivanov, Mike Jr

24.74 25.30 20.2222.65

GBN6 1:33.41

Purdy, Ryan Sr Kaufman, Daniel Sr

Shapiro, Jake Sr Johnson, Zander Jr

22.90 26.10 22.2122.20

B - Final

HC7 1:32.99

Lahmann, Nolan So Lundgren, Trystan Sr

Cochlan, Cullen Jr Bitar, Kareem Sr

24.18 25.54 20.8822.39

SCE8 1:33.54

Nagler, Matthew Sr Yetter, Sean Jr

Windle, Calvin So Prybell, Garrett Sr

24.20 26.61 20.7821.95

NV9 1:34.09

Senese, Jimmy So Townsend, Matt Sr

Subramanian, Sathya Sr Jensen, Patrick Sr

24.29 26.27 20.8822.65

OPRF10 1:34.72

Pareja, Diego So Pedraza, Alex

Raidt, Will Jr Tirone, Frank So

24.01 27.94 20.6822.09

STEV11 1:34.78

Zhang, Jack Jr Song, Joseph Sr

Maya, Beno Lee, Richard Sr

24.42 26.13 20.8023.43

BARR12 1:35.07

O'Leary, Griffin Fr Hoppe, Jack Jr

Burrell, Sam Sr Fischer, Steven Sr

23.43 26.85 21.1523.64

 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

IHSA: 1:29.53 2018S New Trier

P Gridley, C Scheinfeld, R Gridley, P Bailey

POOL: 1:30.91 2017P Lyons

S Walker, M Walsh, J Vitek, R Hammond

NFHS: 1:27.74 2014N Baylor School

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SCN1 1:31.58 q

Filipovic, Srboljub Jr Myhre, William Sr

Baxter, Nathaniel Jr Williams, Charlie

23.71 24.24 21.4222.21

LT2 1:31.75 q

Thorell, Jack Jr Walsh, Michael Sr

Duerr, Will Breitenbucher, Bryson Jr

23.69 24.88 20.4522.73

NC3 1:32.24 q

Wanzeller, Goncalo So Russo, Ben Sr

Dai, Andrew Jr Sanford, Brad Sr

24.30 25.02 20.5022.42

GBS*4 1:32.85 q

Zuiker, Adam Jr Iida, Max So

Loughran, Quinn So Hadjiivanov, Mike Jr

24.88 25.46 20.2822.23

GBN*4 1:32.85 q

Purdy, Ryan Sr Kaufman, Daniel Sr

Johnson, Zander Jr Shapiro, Jake Sr

22.55 25.91 21.3123.08

WV6 1:32.95 q

Daugherty, Brian Sr Knothe, Brian So

Deshpande, Aayush Jr Darlinger, Jake Sr

23.91 26.06 21.3721.61

HC7 1:33.02 q

Lahmann, Nolan So Lundgren, Trystan Sr

Cochlan, Cullen Jr Bitar, Kareem Sr

23.80 25.51 21.2422.47

SCE8 1:33.57 q

Nagler, Matthew Sr Yetter, Sean Jr

Windle, Calvin So Prybell, Garrett Sr

23.89 26.60 21.2221.86

NV9 1:34.09 q

Senese, Jimmy So Townsend, Matt Sr

Subramanian, Sathya Sr Jensen, Patrick Sr

23.96 26.01 20.9523.17

STEV10 1:34.17 q

Zhang, Jack Jr Song, Joseph Sr

Song, Josh Fr Lee, Richard Sr

23.90 25.84 20.9723.46

OPRF11 1:34.27 q

Pareja, Diego So Pedraza, Alex

Raidt, Will Jr Tirone, Frank So

23.63 27.70 21.0221.92

BARR12 1:34.39 q

O'Leary, Griffin Fr Hoppe, Jack Jr

Burrell, Sam Sr Fischer, Steven Sr

23.41 26.39 20.9323.66

MMA13 1:34.88

Conner, Ryan Spillane, Ty So

Fergus, Nolan Sr Bliss, Henry Sr

25.48 25.86 21.1522.39

FEN14 1:35.84

Lynch, Dan Sr Bajda, Dan

McCarthy, Connor So Hutchinson, Liam Sr

24.35 26.90 21.5223.07

HP15 1:36.02

Vorobev, Andrew Sr Heller, Richard

Obochi, Tobe Jr Schmid, Konrad

25.48 26.02 21.7622.76

WY16 1:36.10

Kurka, Tadzio Sr Green, Julian Sr

Stevens, Tristan Williams, Dan

23.41 27.42 21.8323.44

JP17 1:36.26

Olson, Jaden Jr Maldonado, Rene

Gohres, Thomas Sr Miller, Zenin

22.73 28.10 21.9423.49

LWE18 1:36.61

Wyma, Bryce Sr Cunningham, Cooper

Rhode, Mason Jr Rossetto, Patrick

24.03 27.63 22.1222.83

MV19 1:36.71

Kastan, Sam Sr Gamilla, Jeddrick So

Martinson, Austin Wang, George

24.60 26.58 21.6123.92

NT20 1:36.79

Torre, Nick Sr Ricciardi, Red

Gibson, Matt Fr Hagist, Marc

24.93 27.45 20.9523.46

NN21 1:36.86

Bochenski, Grant So Jacobs, Owen Jr

Yuan, Joey Sr Li, Andrew

24.31 26.64 22.2323.68

EDVL22 1:36.92

LeVasseur, Porter Sr Oertle, McLain Jr

Mills, Logan Jr Mendez, Matt

24.17 27.17 22.1923.39

MS23 1:37.04

Kubis, Josef Nielson, Logan Jr

Ostrowski, Alex Jr Wagner, Luke

25.14 26.82 21.6223.46

STG24 1:37.10

Kotas, Mike Sr Smolecki, Sebastian Jr

Dobrowolski, Robert Witek, Kevin

24.70 26.96 21.3724.07

FRMD25 1:37.54

Reed, Alex Yamazaki, Shoya

Lee, Yoochan Stegall, Evan So

25.26 27.18 21.8223.28

META26 1:37.74

Nelson, Noah Brown, Dalton

Porch, Keaton Alderson, Justin Jr

27.16 25.36 21.4523.77
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Preliminaries ...   (#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

BEN27 1:37.97

Tommasone, Nicholas So Quinlan, Brady

Flynn, Ryan Smith, Ian

25.24 26.61 22.0524.07

FENT28 1:38.35

Fischer, Nikolas Sr Oberski, Conrad

Janovsky, Matthew Feddersen, Lucas

23.70 28.05 22.5424.06

CG29 1:38.42

Castro, Ben Fr Seeger, Cole

Richardson, Peyton Jr Castro, Cameron

24.96 28.65 21.8822.93

STRL30 1:39.00

Wike, Jack Jr Garland, Michael

Austin, Reiley Fr Sandefer, Calvin So

24.34 29.15 21.3424.17

LKP31 1:39.23

Berdychowski, Ernest So Mendoza, Bryan

Kimmel, Benjamin Jr Szczotka, Norbert

25.52 28.78 22.2322.70

CHC32 1:40.28

Devine, Mitchell To, Justin

Wierschem, Ryan Johnson, Nik Jr

26.96 28.01 22.4822.83

LP33 1:40.41

Mertes, Luke Nelson, Zach

Ovanic, Joe Pocivasek, Jacob Sr

25.48 29.09 21.5324.31

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

IHSA: 1:35.60 2013S Reed Malone

POOL: 1:35.60 2013P Reed Malone

NFHS: 1:33.26 2016N Grant Shoults

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LA JrMaurer, Luke1 1:37.33

21.98 24.38 25.5825.39

FEN SrHutchinson, Liam2 1:38.16

23.03 24.49 25.4125.23

OPRF JrRaidt, Will3 1:38.97

22.60 24.64 26.2125.52

NV SoBoyle, Connor4 1:39.39

22.85 24.82 25.9125.81

GBS SoMoussally, Sami5 1:40.25

23.09 25.20 26.1525.81

WDSK SoCynor, Quinton6 1:40.75

23.39 25.29 26.0226.05

B - Final

GBN SrShapiro, Jake7 1:41.30

23.74 25.65 26.1825.73

OSW SoMillard, Austin8 1:41.42

23.02 25.43 26.7526.22

NV SrHiss, Jack9 1:41.99

23.75 25.72 26.3226.20

SCN JrWilliams, Ricky10 1:42.07

23.61 25.94 26.0126.51

FEN FrFlynn, Mike11 1:42.18

24.04 25.77 25.9726.40

DUN SrBoley, Zach12 1:43.04

23.74 26.37 26.3026.63

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

IHSA: 1:35.60 2013S Reed Malone

POOL: 1:35.60 2013P Reed Malone

NFHS: 1:33.26 2016N Grant Shoults

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

LA JrMaurer, Luke1 1:36.45 q

21.94 24.04 25.2325.24

FEN SrHutchinson, Liam2 1:38.56 q

23.41 25.03 24.9125.21

NV SoBoyle, Connor3 1:38.63 q

22.91 25.25 25.3725.10

OPRF JrRaidt, Will4 1:39.00 q

23.06 25.12 25.4525.37

GBS SoMoussally, Sami5 1:39.80 q

22.64 24.80 26.3526.01

WDSK SoCynor, Quinton6 1:40.67 q

23.37 25.63 25.7525.92

NV SrHiss, Jack7 1:41.00 q

23.20 25.44 26.5225.84

SCN JrWilliams, Ricky8 1:41.44 q

23.39 25.76 25.7626.53

GBN SrShapiro, Jake9 1:41.77 q

23.47 25.42 26.7026.18

FEN FrFlynn, Mike10 1:42.40 q

23.83 26.08 26.1426.35

OSW SoMillard, Austin11 1:42.46 q

23.52 25.48 27.0426.42

DUN SrBoley, Zach12 1:42.55 q

23.26 25.69 26.6426.96

STEV JrCarollo, AJ13 1:42.58

24.07 25.41 26.8626.24

LA JrAndrew, Everet14 1:42.61

23.44 25.50 27.1226.55

WY SrKurka, Tadzio15 1:42.85

23.78 25.93 26.1726.97

WV SoConrads, Lucas16 1:42.89

23.77 25.92 26.7326.47

LWC SoBozzi, Joe17 1:43.08

23.95 25.65 26.5226.96

SCN SrWhitehurst, Brad18 1:43.28

23.56 25.96 26.8226.94

GBS JrChen, Elliot19 1:43.29

23.45 25.64 27.2526.95

STG JrSmolecki, Sebastian20 1:43.34

23.99 25.81 26.7726.77

SAND SrBukiri, Peter21 1:43.44

23.01 25.60 27.6027.23

HS FrGallagher, Will22 1:43.47

23.93 25.87 26.7726.90

HC SrDunne, Conor23 1:43.62

24.32 25.75 26.6926.86

NC SrKing, Matt24 1:43.64

23.72 26.16 27.0026.76

BARR JrHoppe, Jack25 1:44.69

23.73 26.00 27.6127.35

SCE JrMruk, Owen26 1:44.75

24.04 26.37 26.9427.40

NML FrTucci, Tyson27 1:45.25

24.17 26.41 27.4127.26

BELV SrGreen, Devin28 1:45.26

23.41 25.96 28.0827.81

BG SrVerdico, Daniel29 1:45.38

24.57 26.55 27.0727.19

NT JrDienstag, Sam30 1:45.48

24.18 26.57 27.3127.42

DKB JrAnderson, Gavin31 1:45.69

24.50 26.58 27.2127.40

LF JrLanigan, Luke32 1:46.26

24.37 26.67 27.7027.52

FBA FrStooke, Matthew33 1:49.67

24.24 27.11 29.2129.11

MS SoForrest, Brendan--- DQ

23.59 25.60 26.1926.19

TRI SoKindel, Michael--- DFS

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

IHSA: 1:46.02 2017S Sam Iida

POOL: 1:46.02 2017P Sam Iida

NFHS: 1:41.39 2011N David Nolan

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GBN SrPurdy, Ryan1 1:49.45

23.93 27.07 26.2832.17

WV JrDeshpande, Aayush2 1:49.65

23.28 27.94 25.6632.77

GBS SoIida, Max3 1:50.06

23.32 27.95 27.5731.22

META JrAlderson, Justin4 1:51.21

23.94 28.77 26.7531.75

SCN FrFilipovic, Aleksej5 1:51.32

23.56 27.96 26.4433.36

PR SrMatlock, Daniel6 1:52.64

24.03 30.39 26.6531.57

B - Final

SCN JrFilipovic, Srboljub7 1:52.83

25.61 29.56 26.3031.36

PLFN JrDvorak, Alex8 1:53.46

25.16 29.97 26.0332.30

MASC SrJunker, Cole9 1:53.49

24.61 27.96 26.3834.54

HS JrMatulis, Tommy10 1:54.46

26.05 28.73 27.0432.64

STEV SrRyaguzov, Max11 1:55.92

24.90 29.10 28.5033.42

NC JrDai, Andrew--- DQ

24.35 28.86 26.7932.93
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Results
 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

IHSA: 1:46.02 2017S Sam Iida

POOL: 1:46.02 2017P Sam Iida

NFHS: 1:41.39 2011N David Nolan

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GBS SoIida, Max1 1:49.06 q

23.05 27.83 27.1031.08

GBN SrPurdy, Ryan2 1:49.44 q

24.19 26.82 26.3732.06

WV JrDeshpande, Aayush3 1:49.47 q

23.39 27.76 26.4831.84

META JrAlderson, Justin4 1:50.70 q

24.27 28.56 26.3931.48

PR SrMatlock, Daniel5 1:51.20 q

23.96 30.38 26.0530.81

SCN FrFilipovic, Aleksej6 1:52.44 q

23.75 27.90 27.2333.56

NC JrDai, Andrew7 1:52.64 q

24.02 29.15 26.4333.04

PLFN JrDvorak, Alex8 1:53.14 q

24.89 28.82 26.5132.92

HS JrMatulis, Tommy9 1:53.46 q

25.44 28.35 26.8532.82

STEV SrRyaguzov, Max10 1:53.62 q

24.49 29.28 27.3832.47

SCN JrFilipovic, Srboljub11 1:53.63 q

25.01 29.71 27.1031.81

MASC SrJunker, Cole12 1:53.78 q

24.68 27.53 26.9434.63

STRL JrWike, Jack13 1:53.80

24.74 28.01 26.4734.58

SCE SrCabel, Austin14 1:53.90

24.67 29.54 26.8132.88

STEV SrSong, Joseph15 1:54.50

24.68 29.08 28.3032.44

CRML SrFalkstrom, Kyle16 1:54.91

25.12 28.88 27.9632.95

WA JrMcLaren, Cael17 1:55.30

25.66 28.75 27.8333.06

RB SrRosa, Michael18 1:55.36

25.60 29.99 28.1631.61

HC JrBenington, Michael19 1:55.42

25.03 29.02 28.0333.34

HUNT SrCherwin, Dillon20 1:56.09

25.25 29.01 27.3834.45

LWE JrRhode, Mason21 1:56.18

24.40 29.74 28.6433.40

MS JrYoung, Daniel22 1:56.27

25.63 28.37 28.1134.16

U-N JrRitsema, Andy23 1:56.43

25.28 28.33 27.4535.37

SCE SrPrybell, Garrett24 1:56.64

24.93 29.55 28.4933.67

MS JrDoubleday, Tommy25 1:56.86

25.65 29.04 27.5034.67

CG JrRichardson, Peyton26 1:57.17

24.49 30.23 27.7834.67

NV SrWaldusky, Preston27 1:57.19

25.55 29.73 27.5334.38

YORK JrJensen, Jay28 1:57.45

25.48 29.57 28.5133.89

STG JrScarim, Philip29 1:57.46

24.88 30.95 28.5733.06

WV SoWeng, Elmer30 1:57.58

25.71 29.61 28.7033.56

PROS FrHays, Tim31 1:57.63

24.73 29.37 28.6534.88

FEN SoMcCarthy, Connor32 1:57.92

24.66 29.33 28.0235.91

BARR SoLanglois, Daniel33 1:57.93

25.44 30.39 27.8634.24

STV SrRuben, Michael34 1:58.06

24.24 30.69 27.8635.27

NV SrSubramanian, Sathya35 1:58.30

24.30 29.86 29.3334.81

MMA SrFelber, Matthew36 1:58.36

25.40 30.05 27.8335.08

GBS JrBecker, Kevin37 1:59.11

24.73 31.23 28.3534.80

CHGW SrMoulton, Evan38 1:59.79

25.09 29.47 28.7836.45

NT SrShepherd, Topher39 2:00.13

25.56 30.71 28.7635.10

WY SrGreen, Julian40 2:00.35

26.06 31.03 28.5434.72

HC JrDaw, Alex41 2:01.51

25.07 30.01 29.5236.91

QND SoMcIntyre, Miles42 2:02.07

24.29 32.17 29.2936.32

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

IHSA: 19.76 2014S Ryan Held

POOL: 19.80 2013P Connor Black

NFHS: 19.29 2013N Caleb Dressel

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

STEV SrStensby, Topher1 20.04

HC SrLahmann, Donovan2 20.64

LT SrWalsh, Michael3 20.65

WV SrDaugherty, Brian4 20.66

DUN SrOwens, Ben5 20.84

NT JrBailey, Pearce6 21.11

B - Final

PLFN JrAvery, Marc7 20.81

GBS JrHadjiivanov, Mike8 20.92

COL JrNelson, Carter9 21.00

NC SrSanford, Brad10 21.05

LT JrThorell, Jack11 21.11

NV SoSenese, Jimmy12 21.44

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

IHSA: 19.76 2014S Ryan Held

POOL: 19.80 2013P Connor Black

NFHS: 19.29 2013N Caleb Dressel

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STEV SrStensby, Topher1 19.93 q

LT SrWalsh, Michael2 20.55 q

HC SrLahmann, Donovan3 20.65 q

NT JrBailey, Pearce4 20.84 q

WV SrDaugherty, Brian5 20.88 q

DUN SrOwens, Ben6 20.92 q

NC SrSanford, Brad7 J20.92 q

GBS JrHadjiivanov, Mike8 20.98 q

COL JrNelson, Carter9 20.99 q

NV SoSenese, Jimmy10 21.11 q

PLFN JrAvery, Marc*11 21.13 q

LT JrThorell, Jack*11 21.13 q

STEV SrLee, Richard13 21.15

EDVL SrLeVasseur, Porter14 21.19

MV SrKastan, Sam15 21.23

HC JrCochlan, Cullen16 21.32

LWE SrWyma, Bryce*17 21.42

STRL SoSandefer, Calvin*17 21.42

NN JrJacobs, Owen19 21.43

MMA SrFergus, Nolan*20 21.44

NML JrLowder, Ethan*20 21.44

MUND FrFathallah, Omar*22 21.54

OPRF SoTirone, Frank*22 21.54

NIN SoPi, Vincent24 21.57

HERS JrHill, Gavin25 21.58

NC SrKlein-Collins, Luke26 21.60

ALT SrAkal, Caden27 21.64

STG SrKotas, Mike28 21.69

HP JrObochi, Tobe29 21.70

HON SrLeonard, Camden30 21.73

SCE JrDrury, Connor*31 21.76

LP SrPocivasek, Jacob*31 21.76

BARR SrFischer, Steven33 21.81

BEN SoTommasone, Nicholas34 21.89

DEER SrBasin, David*35 21.90

NV SrSchrey, Tanner*35 21.90

SICP SrSeverino, Anthony*37 21.91

NMLW JrAhrens, Tyler*37 21.91

MMA SrBliss, Henry39 21.92

FEN SrFigus, Alex40 21.94

GC JrKostelac, Max41 21.95

JP SrGohres, Thomas42 21.96

CG SrFadden, Kolin43 21.97

EVAN SoDuffy, Charles44 22.08

AND JrRussell, Austin45 22.15

VH SrThomson, Caleb46 22.21

BR SoSchumacher, Kiernan*47 22.24

GBS SRSpalding, Zac*47 22.24

CHC JrJohnson, Nik49 22.32



Glenbrook South High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 5:37 PM  2/24/2019  Page 4

IHSA Boys Swimming & Diving Championship - 2/22/2019 to 2/23/2019

Results
 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 555.40 2015S Joey Cifelli

POOL: 555.40 2015P Joey Cifelli

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

HF JrWilliams, Jack1 531.20

DGN SrSullivan, Kevin2 524.75

EVAN SrNelson, Trevor3 501.10

SCE JrScimeca, Joey4 492.20

RB FrNolan, Harrison5 480.25

DEER SoDanielwicz, Zayne6 479.60

LPT SrFields, Wrigley7 467.25

SAND JrThill, Cody8 457.85

GBN SrCohn, Ryan9 451.90

OSW SrPadlo, Max10 437.10

EVAN SrGoodman, Henry11 410.70

HERS SrNocita, Nick12 409.00

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 555.40 2015S Joey Cifelli

POOL: 555.40 2015P Joey Cifelli

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

DGN SrSullivan, Kevin1 376.05 q

HF JrWilliams, Jack2 370.70 q

LPT SrFields, Wrigley3 353.10 q

SCE JrScimeca, Joey4 351.55 q

EVAN SrNelson, Trevor5 347.05 q

DEER SoDanielwicz, Zayne6 343.60 q

EVAN SrGoodman, Henry7 340.30 q

RB FrNolan, Harrison8 338.40 q

GBN SrCohn, Ryan9 333.25 q

SAND JrThill, Cody10 330.95 q

HERS SrNocita, Nick11 324.55 q

OSW SrPadlo, Max12 320.55 q

BG SrGoldberg, Ben13 308.70

BB SoSwilley, Isaiah14 307.55

HC SrMiscimarra, Eric15 302.00

STEV FrWhite, Jack16 297.60

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

IHSA: 555.40 2015S Joey Cifelli

POOL: 555.40 2015P Joey Cifelli

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

HF JrWilliams, Jack1 257.90 q

DGN SrSullivan, Kevin2 247.55 q

SCE JrScimeca, Joey3 236.65 q

LPT SrFields, Wrigley4 235.65 q

EVAN SrNelson, Trevor5 228.40 q

OSW SrPadlo, Max6 222.00 q

RB FrNolan, Harrison7 221.55 q

DEER SoDanielwicz, Zayne8 221.15 q

GBN SrCohn, Ryan9 220.70 q

SAND JrThill, Cody10 219.20 q

HERS SrNocita, Nick11 208.20 q

HC SrMiscimarra, Eric12 204.65 q

BG SrGoldberg, Ben13 203.45 q

STEV FrWhite, Jack14 202.90 q

EVAN SrGoodman, Henry15 199.15 q

BB SoSwilley, Isaiah16 197.85 q

SCN JrMcIntosh, Jared17 197.55

ARGO SrRogers, Ryan18 196.00

NT FrErvin, John19 191.70

CHC SrHynds, Mikey20 190.95

CCTN JrMcMullen, Damien21 188.50

NV SrTuel, Ethan22 188.15

DEER JrHammontree, Lucas23 188.05

OSW SrKaku, Jalen24 186.85

OPRF JrHoyt, Tyler25 186.25

PND SrFerlmann, Gabe26 184.15

HP JrAbsler, Lucas27 182.25

FRMD SrBarrett, Brennan28 178.55

SPF SrHarmon, Andrew29 176.85

CHGW SoVorreyer, Levi30 176.70

CONT SrJones, Kyle31 175.35

EDVL SoKaufmann, Owen32 172.80

MW JrUre, Ray*33 171.75

LIB JrPaul, Isaac*33 171.75

YORK SrDavid, Simon35 170.25

BR SrJones, Christopher36 168.35

CONT SrSavoy, Caleb37 166.95

GBS FrTarantino, Nick38 165.75

DGN SoKopecky, Jonah39 165.35

PROS SoEpperson, Jack40 163.60

SCN SoO'Hara, Andy41 163.25

NMLW SoSchupbach, Tyler42 162.95

AGS SoWasserman, Jacob43 161.25

PR SoTorrey, Blake44 158.25

SAND SoVerzak, Corey45 152.45

HON SrRebban, Daniel46 146.60

DUN SoPlank-Hogberg, Ben47 145.65

WY SrStruyk, Xander48 117.40

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

IHSA: 46.71 2013S Connor Black

POOL: 46.71 2013P Connor Black

NFHS: 45.52 2013N Joseph Schooling

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SCN SrMyhre, William1 48.61

22.74 25.87

WV JrDeshpande, Aayush2 49.44

22.71 26.73

SCN JrBaxter, Nathaniel3 49.75

23.29 26.46

BR JrMiller, Seth4 49.78

23.15 26.63

SCE SoWindle, Calvin5 49.96

23.31 26.65

MMA SrFergus, Nolan6 50.43

23.14 27.29

B - Final

LKP JrKimmel, Benjamin7 49.91

23.64 26.27

OPRF JrRaidt, Will8 50.03

23.48 26.55

GBN SrShapiro, Jake9 50.14

23.31 26.83

JP JrOlson, Jaden10 50.78

23.51 27.27

PR SrMatlock, Daniel11 50.86

24.22 26.64

GBS SoLoughran, Quinn12 50.91

23.45 27.46

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

IHSA: 46.71 2013S Connor Black

POOL: 46.71 2013P Connor Black

NFHS: 45.52 2013N Joseph Schooling

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SCN SrMyhre, William1 48.70 q

22.93 25.77

WV JrDeshpande, Aayush2 48.92 q

22.94 25.98

BR JrMiller, Seth3 49.52 q

23.33 26.19

SCE SoWindle, Calvin4 49.86 q

22.91 26.95

MMA SrFergus, Nolan5 49.98 q

23.28 26.70

SCN JrBaxter, Nathaniel6 50.12 q

23.54 26.58

GBS SoLoughran, Quinn7 50.13 q

23.57 26.56

LKP JrKimmel, Benjamin8 50.14 q

24.13 26.01

GBN SrShapiro, Jake9 50.20 q

23.38 26.82

JP JrOlson, Jaden10 50.25 q

23.22 27.03

OPRF JrRaidt, Will11 50.26 q

23.40 26.86

PR SrMatlock, Daniel12 50.35 q

24.06 26.29

HP SrVorobev, Andrew13 50.36

23.68 26.68

NC JrDai, Andrew14 50.42

23.82 26.60

DKB SrBraun, Nathan15 50.46

23.16 27.30

BLMT JrPratt, Robby16 50.78

23.87 26.91

WC SoCook, Teegan17 51.06

23.75 27.31

WV SrDarlinger, Jake18 51.10

24.01 27.09
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly)

BARR FrO'Leary, Griffin19 51.37

24.37 27.00

CONT SrLim, Justin20 51.54

24.05 27.49

HC SoLahmann, Nolan21 51.64

24.43 27.21

URBU FrLin, Andrew22 51.68

24.16 27.52

STEV FrSong, Josh23 51.82

25.21 26.61

PLFN SrCrafton, Ryan*24 51.83

24.24 27.59

MOL SrMorris, Austin*24 51.83

24.35 27.48

GBN JrJohnson, Zander26 51.87

24.45 27.42

NC SoCodo, Owen27 51.98

24.30 27.68

NT FrGibson, Matt28 52.00

24.43 27.57

PLFN JrDavis, Liam29 52.03

24.02 28.01

NV SrSubramanian, Sathya30 52.11

24.09 28.02

FRMD SoStegall, Evan31 52.22

24.15 28.07

LIB SoWang, Lawrence32 52.28

24.62 27.66

FEN SoMcCarthy, Connor*33 52.39

24.15 28.24

WA SoSmith, Vincent*33 52.39

23.99 28.40

LWE JrRhode, Mason*35 52.52

24.62 27.90

GBS JrZuiker, Adam*35 52.52

24.07 28.45

OPRF SoPareja, Diego37 52.55

24.53 28.02

CG JrRichardson, Peyton38 52.59

24.41 28.18

MS JrOstrowski, Alex39 52.65

24.86 27.79

EVAN Srde Gouvea, Rafael40 52.70

24.33 28.37

CG FrCastro, Ben41 52.75

24.32 28.43

STRL FrAustin, Reiley42 53.66

24.99 28.67

GBW SrJanis, Colin43 53.99

24.71 29.28

EDVL JrMills, Logan44 54.27

24.74 29.53

MMA SrBliss, Henry--- DQ

24.42 28.55

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

IHSA: 43.73 2014S Ryan Held

POOL: 43.51 2003P Matt Grevers

NFHS: 42.34 2011N David Nolan

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

LA JrMaurer, Luke1 44.33

21.61 22.72

STEV SrStensby, Topher2 44.71

21.15 23.56

NV SoBoyle, Connor3 45.07

21.33 23.74

HC SrLahmann, Donovan4 45.66

21.87 23.79

SCE SrNagler, Matthew5 45.70

21.82 23.88

COL JrNelson, Carter6 45.78

21.87 23.91

B - Final

SCN FrFilipovic, Aleksej7 46.36

22.00 24.36

LT JrBreitenbucher, Bryson8 46.41

21.87 24.54

DUN SrOwens, Ben9 46.70

22.36 24.34

MUND FrFathallah, Omar10 46.84

22.23 24.61

PLFN JrAvery, Marc11 47.00

22.33 24.67

NT JrBailey, Pearce12 47.04

22.38 24.66

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

IHSA: 43.73 2014S Ryan Held

POOL: 43.51 2003P Matt Grevers

NFHS: 42.34 2011N David Nolan

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STEV SrStensby, Topher1 44.31 q

20.88 23.43

NV SoBoyle, Connor2 44.66 q

21.13 23.53

LA JrMaurer, Luke3 44.68 q

21.51 23.17

HC SrLahmann, Donovan4 45.45 q

21.77 23.68

SCE SrNagler, Matthew5 45.79 q

21.55 24.24

COL JrNelson, Carter6 45.80 q

21.86 23.94

NT JrBailey, Pearce7 46.08 q

22.00 24.08

SCN FrFilipovic, Aleksej8 46.19 q

22.05 24.14

DUN SrOwens, Ben9 46.20 q

22.07 24.13

MUND FrFathallah, Omar10 46.66 q

22.21 24.45

PLFN JrAvery, Marc11 46.77 q

22.27 24.50

LT JrBreitenbucher, Bryson12 46.80 q

22.14 24.66

STRL JrWike, Jack13 47.03

22.38 24.65

PLFN JrDvorak, Alex*14 47.09

22.52 24.57

EDVL SrLeVasseur, Porter*14 47.09

22.35 24.74

Swim-Off Required

HON SrLeonard, Camden16 47.14

22.55 24.59

BCC JrWilliamson, Lucas*17 47.15

23.13 24.02

SELG JrSchlueter, Alexander*17 47.15

22.15 25.00

HERS JrHill, Gavin19 47.23

22.96 24.27

OPRF SoTirone, Frank20 47.40

22.52 24.88

GBW SrRidinger, Gage21 47.41

22.29 25.12

NML JrLowder, Ethan22 47.44

22.56 24.88

WN SrWhite, Patrick23 47.52

22.75 24.77

BEN SoTommasone, Nicholas24 47.53

22.66 24.87

ALT SrAkal, Caden25 47.54

22.75 24.79

NC SrKlein-Collins, Luke26 47.64

22.96 24.68

NV SrJensen, Patrick27 47.71

22.38 25.33

LP SrPocivasek, Jacob28 47.73

22.81 24.92

STEV JrKim, Jake29 47.77

22.90 24.87

JP SrGohres, Thomas30 47.89

22.94 24.95

WEST SrBoxell, Ben31 47.91

23.26 24.65

IMSA SrSmith, Harry32 48.01

23.00 25.01

LF JrLanigan, Luke33 48.11

22.94 25.17

NIN SoPi, Vincent34 48.12

23.04 25.08

NN SrYuan, Joey35 48.26

22.94 25.32

BARR SrBurrell, Sam36 48.32

23.64 24.68

STRL SoSandefer, Calvin37 48.88

23.23 25.65
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Preliminaries ...   (#7  Boys 100 Yard Free)

CHGW SrMoulton, Evan38 48.89

23.64 25.25

BR SoSchumacher, Kiernan39 48.99

23.66 25.33

BB SoMcDorman, Ben40 49.81

23.88 25.93

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

IHSA: 4:18.86 2012S Danny Thomson

POOL: 4:21.04 2011P Danny Thomson

NFHS: 4:12.87 2016N Grant Shoults

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

FEN SrHutchinson, Liam1 4:24.47

24.36 26.10 26.5526.42

26.88 26.88 26.97 27.09

27.06 26.16

LA JrAndrew, Everet2 4:31.17

24.12 26.63 27.2827.08

27.48 27.48 27.61 28.10

28.16 27.23

NV SrHiss, Jack3 4:33.38

24.36 26.52 27.4126.96

27.77 27.91 28.32 28.16

28.57 27.40

SCN JrWilliams, Ricky4 4:33.96

24.49 26.75 27.9727.58

28.05 28.32 28.46 28.44

27.75 26.15

MS SoForrest, Brendan5 4:36.38

24.51 27.24 28.0527.60

28.29 28.54 27.67 27.56

28.60 28.32

GBS SoMoussally, Sami6 4:37.11

25.11 27.03 28.4527.36

27.23 27.51 28.57 29.02

28.77 28.06

B - Final

LWC SoBozzi, Joe7 4:33.35

24.21 27.05 28.2427.57

28.19 28.36 28.47 27.66

27.17 26.43

DUN SrBoley, Zach8 4:35.23

24.26 27.10 27.8427.36

28.15 28.29 28.40 28.62

28.27 26.94

WV SoConrads, Lucas9 4:35.46

24.91 26.73 28.0627.43

28.24 28.06 28.04 28.42

28.54 27.03

SCE SrCabel, Austin10 4:36.19

25.19 26.98 28.0427.60

28.21 28.35 28.42 28.18

28.01 27.21

FEN FrFlynn, Mike11 4:36.60

25.28 27.29 27.9727.77

28.34 28.60 28.67 28.66

27.94 26.08

SCN SrWhitehurst, Brad12 4:36.86

24.94 26.98 27.5327.50

27.94 28.18 28.49 29.00

29.20 27.10

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

IHSA: 4:18.86 2012S Danny Thomson

POOL: 4:21.04 2011P Danny Thomson

NFHS: 4:12.87 2016N Grant Shoults

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

FEN SrHutchinson, Liam1 4:25.92 q

24.69 26.37 27.0626.70

27.25 27.24 27.14 27.00

26.71 25.76

NV SrHiss, Jack2 4:33.26 q

24.55 26.68 27.5627.12

27.60 27.60 27.81 28.42

28.18 27.74

GBS SoMoussally, Sami3 4:33.41 q

25.12 27.39 28.1327.77

28.22 27.39 26.85 27.32

27.64 27.58

SCN JrWilliams, Ricky4 4:33.43 q

24.63 27.06 28.1927.65

28.11 27.89 27.64 28.06

27.75 26.45

LA JrAndrew, Everet5 4:35.33 q

24.62 26.95 27.7327.60

27.69 28.25 28.08 28.33

28.40 27.68

MS SoForrest, Brendan6 4:35.76 q

24.74 26.97 27.9927.37

28.20 27.88 27.97 28.22

28.69 27.73

DUN SrBoley, Zach7 4:36.27 q

24.48 27.25 27.8427.67

27.97 28.24 28.40 28.80

28.37 27.25

LWC SoBozzi, Joe8 4:36.60 q

24.79 27.18 28.1527.75

28.32 28.72 28.36 28.38

27.94 27.01

FEN FrFlynn, Mike9 4:37.52 q

25.24 27.09 27.8127.78

28.35 28.50 28.40 28.27

28.37 27.71

WV SoConrads, Lucas10 4:37.84 q

24.76 26.90 28.0327.44

28.08 28.46 28.64 28.81

28.59 28.13

SCN SrWhitehurst, Brad11 4:38.50 q

24.88 27.45 28.4127.65

28.25 28.70 28.78 28.69

28.14 27.55

SCE SrCabel, Austin12 4:39.89 q

25.55 27.55 28.1127.96

28.42 28.63 28.67 28.27

28.73 28.00

NP SrWagner, Brendan13 4:40.12

25.09 26.99 28.1927.96

28.46 28.93 28.94 29.13

28.62 27.81

LA SrDukes, Benjamin14 4:40.67

24.82 27.21 28.7128.15

28.84 28.79 29.02 29.00

28.68 27.45

DKB JrAnderson, Gavin15 4:41.35

25.12 27.04 28.4127.82

28.68 28.98 29.01 28.90

28.97 28.42

SCE JrMruk, Owen16 4:41.53

24.99 27.26 28.6028.05

28.60 29.07 29.07 29.22

28.78 27.89

STEV SrGates, Nathan17 4:41.88

24.90 26.98 28.3227.77

28.38 29.06 29.05 29.51

29.58 28.33

YORK JrJensen, Jay18 4:42.31

25.19 27.57 28.1327.72

28.48 28.82 28.95 29.17

29.49 28.79

MS JrDoubleday, Tommy19 4:42.39

25.63 27.81 28.7728.38

28.84 28.89 29.10 28.74

28.70 27.53

OSW SoMillard, Austin20 4:42.60

25.08 27.64 28.3627.72

28.84 29.04 29.01 29.30

29.16 28.45

SAND SrBukiri, Peter21 4:43.36

24.68 27.31 28.5728.51

29.05 28.95 29.40 29.55

29.45 27.89

NIW SrGuerrero, Xander22 4:43.46

25.70 27.81 28.4728.15

28.88 29.22 29.30 29.31

29.04 27.58

STEV SrRoss, Ethan23 4:43.57

25.28 27.47 28.9128.36

29.27 29.21 29.49 29.16

28.91 27.51

HC JrBenington, Michael24 4:43.82

24.82 27.38 28.1028.57

28.62 28.94 29.08 30.23

29.49 28.59
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Preliminaries ...   (#8  Boys 500 Yard Free)

PLFN JrDavis, Liam25 4:44.35

25.76 28.26 28.6329.02

29.07 29.14 28.97 28.83

29.16 27.51

NT JrDienstag, Sam26 4:44.72

25.84 28.16 28.7728.63

28.90 28.81 28.74 29.27

29.01 28.59

NMLW JrRutledge, Ben27 4:45.06

25.05 27.51 28.4528.00

28.71 28.90 29.43 29.93

29.85 29.23

NML FrTucci, Tyson28 4:45.32

25.37 28.41 28.9329.11

29.01 28.80 28.94 29.41

29.26 28.08

WV SoVilleneuve, Evan29 4:45.72

25.33 27.98 28.7228.57

29.16 28.78 29.14 29.42

29.77 28.85

NC SrFlessner, Sam30 4:45.74

25.14 27.86 28.6828.33

28.97 29.13 29.52 29.61

29.59 28.91

HS FrGallagher, Will31 4:46.13

26.29 27.89 29.0528.73

28.98 28.97 29.54 30.19

28.56 27.93

BARR SoLanglois, Daniel32 4:46.17

25.83 27.89 28.5928.20

28.83 29.57 29.63 29.47

29.54 28.62

JCB SoChiappetta, Vince33 4:46.49

25.71 28.04 28.9628.68

29.29 29.03 29.18 29.50

29.76 28.34

BG SrVerdico, Daniel34 4:46.52

25.21 27.29 28.3527.65

28.74 29.53 29.56 30.03

30.22 29.94

GBS JrChen, Elliot35 4:46.67

25.02 27.28 28.4528.12

28.70 28.95 29.86 30.23

30.43 29.63

NC SrKing, Matt36 4:47.52

25.50 28.13 29.2927.99

29.39 29.29 29.86 29.73

29.85 28.49

LF SoKingsley, Colin37 4:48.54

25.20 27.99 28.4228.04

28.61 29.51 29.94 30.30

30.64 29.89

BYRN FrFaley, Carson38 4:51.52

25.60 28.47 29.8429.04

29.95 29.96 30.11 30.35

29.95 28.25

FBA FrStooke, Matthew39 4:55.92

25.46 28.34 30.2529.48

30.41 30.83 30.34 30.84

30.46 29.51

WY JrFanning, Tim40 5:08.35

25.23 27.80 31.2830.32

32.12 32.60 32.98 32.22

32.24 31.56

TRI SoKindel, Michael--- DFS

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 1:22.15 2009S Glenbrook South

D Cubelic, R Bach, B Hengels, C DeLetto

POOL: 1:22.15 2009P Glenbrook South

D Cubelic, R Bach, B Hengels, C DeLetto

NFHS: 1:19.27 2012N Bolles School

Murphy, Schooling, Condorelli, Goossen

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

NV1 1:23.41

Boyle, Connor So Jensen, Patrick Sr

Townsend, Matt Sr Senese, Jimmy So

20.78 21.08 20.4521.10

SCN2 1:23.45

Filipovic, Aleksej Fr Baxter, Nathaniel Jr

Williams, Charlie Myhre, William Sr

21.12 21.03 19.8321.47

STEV3 1:23.48

Lee, Richard Sr Song, Joseph Sr

Ryaguzov, Max Sr Stensby, Topher Sr

21.43 21.05 19.8921.11

LT4 1:24.09

Walsh, Michael Sr Lynch, Ben

Thorell, Jack Jr Breitenbucher, Bryson Jr

21.11 21.36 20.7720.85

SCE5 1:24.58

Nagler, Matthew Sr Windle, Calvin So

Prybell, Garrett Sr Cabel, Austin Sr

21.08 20.93 21.5021.07

GBS6 1:24.74

Hadjiivanov, Mike Jr Moussally, Sami So

Iida, Max So Chen, Elliot Jr

20.97 21.61 21.1121.05

B - Final

HC7 1:24.38

Cochlan, Cullen Jr Lahmann, Donovan Sr

Bitar, Kareem Sr Griffith, Cayden

21.54 20.34 21.5021.00

WV8 1:25.52

Daugherty, Brian Sr Knothe, Brian So

Ruhde, Ryan Darlinger, Jake Sr

20.88 21.67 21.3621.61

NC9 1:25.79

Sanford, Brad Sr Klein-Collins, Luke Sr

Russo, Ben Sr King, Matt Sr

21.39 21.29 21.5921.52

NT10 1:25.95

Hagist, Marc Bailey, Pearce Jr

Shepherd, Topher Sr Torre, Nick Sr

21.99 20.66 21.4521.85

NN11 1:26.24

Bochenski, Grant So Li, Andrew

Jacobs, Owen Jr Yuan, Joey Sr

21.55 22.03 21.5621.10

LA12 1:26.54

Maurer, Luke Jr Andrew, Everet Jr

Dukes, Benjamin Sr Andrew, Lachlan

20.79 21.30 21.8422.61

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 1:22.15 2009S Glenbrook South

D Cubelic, R Bach, B Hengels, C DeLetto

POOL: 1:22.15 2009P Glenbrook South

D Cubelic, R Bach, B Hengels, C DeLetto

NFHS: 1:19.27 2012N Bolles School

Murphy, Schooling, Condorelli, Goossen

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

STEV1 1:22.88 q

Lee, Richard Sr Song, Joseph Sr

Ryaguzov, Max Sr Stensby, Topher Sr

21.29 21.19 19.6420.76

SCN2 1:22.99 q

Filipovic, Aleksej Fr Baxter, Nathaniel Jr

Williams, Charlie Myhre, William Sr

20.97 21.08 19.6821.26

LT3 1:23.42 q

Walsh, Michael Sr Lynch, Ben

Thorell, Jack Jr Breitenbucher, Bryson Jr

20.83 21.41 20.4220.76

NV4 1:23.51 q

Boyle, Connor So Jensen, Patrick Sr

Townsend, Matt Sr Senese, Jimmy So

20.72 21.19 20.4021.20

SCE5 1:24.32 q

Nagler, Matthew Sr Windle, Calvin So

Prybell, Garrett Sr Cabel, Austin Sr

21.05 20.68 21.6220.97

GBS6 1:24.35 q

Hadjiivanov, Mike Jr Moussally, Sami So

Iida, Max So Chen, Elliot Jr

20.90 21.37 21.1820.90

HC7 1:25.72 q

Griffith, Cayden Cochlan, Cullen Jr

Lahmann, Donovan Sr Dunne, Conor Sr

21.90 21.12 22.1820.52

NC8 1:25.84 q

Sanford, Brad Sr Klein-Collins, Luke Sr

Russo, Ben Sr King, Matt Sr

21.13 21.29 21.9221.50

NT9 1:26.17 q

Hagist, Marc Bailey, Pearce Jr

Shepherd, Topher Sr Torre, Nick Sr

22.10 20.71 21.2222.14
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Preliminaries ...   (#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

WV10 1:26.21 q

Daugherty, Brian Sr Knothe, Brian So

Ruhde, Ryan Darlinger, Jake Sr

21.06 22.15 21.4421.56

NN11 1:26.25 q

Bochenski, Grant So Li, Andrew

Jacobs, Owen Jr Yuan, Joey Sr

21.50 21.90 21.5221.33

LA12 1:26.35 q

Maurer, Luke Jr Andrew, Everet Jr

Dukes, Benjamin Sr Andrew, Lachlan

20.37 21.14 22.3122.53

MS13 1:26.46

Young, Daniel Jr Forrest, Brendan So

Ostrowski, Alex Jr Wagner, Luke

22.08 21.22 21.5221.64

EVAN14 1:26.58

de Gouvea, Rafael Sr Ramos-Torrescano, Santiago

Martin, John Duffy, Charles So

21.91 21.36 21.5721.74

JP15 1:26.86

Olson, Jaden Jr Maldonado, Rene

Gohres, Thomas Sr Miller, Zenin

21.38 22.28 21.9221.28

FEN16 1:26.94

Lynch, Dan Sr Bajda, Dan

Figus, Alex Sr Flynn, Mike Fr

22.14 21.39 21.7921.62

HP17 1:27.09

Heller, Richard Obochi, Tobe Jr

Schmid, Konrad Reisner, Jake

22.32 22.43 20.6021.74

PLFN18 1:27.11

Dvorak, Alex Jr Crafton, Ryan Sr

Danko, Alec Avery, Marc Jr

21.57 21.22 22.2222.10

BARR19 1:27.25

Hoppe, Jack Jr Burrell, Sam Sr

Ujiiye, Shawn Fischer, Steven Sr

22.00 21.73 21.5521.97

DUN20 1:27.45

Boley, Zach Sr Dains, Sam

Glover, Zach Owens, Ben Sr

22.17 22.05 21.1222.11

OPRF21 1:27.51

Tirone, Frank So Pedraza, Alex

Rotatori, J.P. Raidt, Will Jr

21.73 22.01 20.6623.11

MUND22 1:27.62

Fathallah, Omar Fr Anastos, Aaron

Magee, Hunter Geary, Parker

21.62 22.44 21.2622.30

MV23 1:27.70

Wang, George Martinson, Austin

Gamilla, Jeddrick So Kastan, Sam Sr

22.80 21.72 21.0122.17

BEN24 1:28.47

Smith, Ian Tommasone, Nicholas So

Flynn, Ryan Quinlan, Brady

22.60 20.79 22.8522.23

SAND25 1:28.71

Rzeszowicz, Mike Jenkot, Jimmy

Miranda-Gale, Ethan Bukiri, Peter Sr

22.44 22.25 21.2922.73

BELV26 1:29.00

Green, Devin Sr Golonka, Daniel

Tucker, Oryi Kay, Daryl

21.97 22.47 22.1922.37

EDVL27 1:29.13

Mendez, Matt Mills, Logan Jr

Oertle, McLain Jr LeVasseur, Porter Sr

22.76 22.15 21.4522.77

NML28 1:29.44

Lowder, Ethan Jr Pinto, Shannon

Travis, Christian Tucci, Tyson Fr

21.61 22.70 22.7222.41

HON29 1:30.02

Hale, Zach McCabe, Jacob

Miles, Zain Leonard, Camden Sr

23.65 22.36 21.7822.23

LWC30 1:30.72

Jager, Will Kirk, Tom

Senese, Matt Bozzi, Joe So

23.56 22.31 21.6223.23

CHC31 1:31.01

Wierschem, Ryan Yoo, Davin

To, Justin Johnson, Nik Jr

21.69 23.60 22.4823.24

MMA--- DQ

Bliss, Henry Sr Fergus, Nolan Sr

Conner, Ryan Harris, Josh

22.16 20.81 22.4121.73

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

IHSA: 47.22 2018S Spencer Walker

POOL: 48.07 2015P Max St. George

NFHS: 45.34 2012N Ryan Murphy

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

GBN SrPurdy, Ryan1 49.21

23.80 25.41

BARR FrO'Leary, Griffin2 49.53

24.00 25.53

ALT JrClancy, Noah3 49.55

24.08 25.47

MASC SrJunker, Cole4 50.04

24.36 25.68

LKP JrKimmel, Benjamin5 50.17

24.49 25.68

JP JrOlson, Jaden6 50.24

24.02 26.22

B - Final

WY SrKurka, Tadzio7 49.88

24.10 25.78

HP SrVorobev, Andrew8 50.42

24.48 25.94

WDSK SoCynor, Quinton9 50.90

24.65 26.25

HC SrBitar, Kareem10 51.42

24.81 26.61

SCN JrFilipovic, Srboljub11 51.68

24.99 26.69

FENT SrFischer, Nikolas12 51.74

24.54 27.20

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

IHSA: 47.22 2018S Spencer Walker

POOL: 48.07 2015P Max St. George

NFHS: 45.34 2012N Ryan Murphy

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

GBN SrPurdy, Ryan1 48.92 q

23.65 25.27

BARR FrO'Leary, Griffin2 49.56 q

24.12 25.44

JP JrOlson, Jaden3 49.69 q

23.85 25.84

MASC SrJunker, Cole*4 49.93 q

24.23 25.70

LKP JrKimmel, Benjamin*4 49.93 q

24.49 25.44

ALT JrClancy, Noah6 50.03 q

24.02 26.01

WY SrKurka, Tadzio7 50.19 q

24.34 25.85

WDSK SoCynor, Quinton8 51.17 q

24.51 26.66

HP SrVorobev, Andrew9 51.55 q

25.19 26.36

FENT SrFischer, Nikolas10 51.58 q

24.65 26.93

SCN JrFilipovic, Srboljub11 51.80 q

25.02 26.78

HC SrBitar, Kareem12 51.81 q

24.81 27.00

NN SoBochenski, Grant13 51.90

25.15 26.75

STEV JrCarollo, AJ14 51.91

24.96 26.95

WC JrWolford, Kyle15 51.95

25.04 26.91

U-N JrRitsema, Andy16 52.01

25.29 26.72

HC SoLahmann, Nolan17 52.08

24.92 27.16

BR JrMiller, Seth18 52.12

25.07 27.05

STEV JrZhang, Jack19 52.20

25.03 27.17

OPRF SoPareja, Diego20 52.33

24.94 27.39
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#10  Boys 100 Yard Back)

LWE SrWyma, Bryce21 52.37

25.28 27.09

NC SoWanzeller, Goncalo22 52.53

25.29 27.24

WA SrZant, Owen23 52.74

25.41 27.33

MOL SrMorris, Austin24 52.80

25.06 27.74

GBS JrZuiker, Adam25 52.81

25.28 27.53

LANE SrHuynh, Benjamen26 52.87

25.52 27.35

URBU FrLin, Andrew27 52.94

25.89 27.05

PROS FrHays, Tim28 53.19

25.54 27.65

OF SrMeyer, Michael29 53.28

25.52 27.76

IMSA SrSmith, Harry30 53.54

26.05 27.49

NT SrTorre, Nick31 53.65

26.13 27.52

PROS SoSoltys, Kevin32 53.83

26.00 27.83

NT FrGibson, Matt33 53.92

26.17 27.75

CG FrCastro, Ben34 54.11

26.17 27.94

DKB SrBraun, Nathan35 54.13

26.00 28.13

CCTN JrGrimes, Cole36 54.16

25.72 28.44

FRMD SoStegall, Evan*37 54.21

26.06 28.15

GBS JrDale, Matt*37 54.21

26.24 27.97

STRL FrAustin, Reiley39 54.43

26.48 27.95

BARR SrFischer, Steven40 54.72

26.04 28.68

LKP SoBerdychowski, Ernest41 56.23

26.69 29.54

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

IHSA: 53.60 2018S Charlie Scheinfeld

POOL: 53.80 2011P Matt Elliott

NFHS: 52.65 2016N Chandler Bray

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final

SCN SrMyhre, William1 54.81

25.72 29.09

LT SrWalsh, Michael2 55.93

25.81 30.12

GBS SoIida, Max*3 56.10

26.23 29.87

NC SrRusso, Ben*3 56.10

26.23 29.87

META JrAlderson, Justin5 56.56

26.22 30.34

HC SrLundgren, Trystan6 57.44

26.98 30.46

B - Final

MMA SoSpillane, Ty7 57.37

26.87 30.50

WA JrMcLaren, Cael8 57.59

27.35 30.24

BLMT JrPratt, Robby9 57.66

27.27 30.39

RB SrRosa, Michael10 57.78

26.93 30.85

STEV SrSong, Joseph11 58.05

27.38 30.67

SCE JrYetter, Sean12 58.36

26.98 31.38

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

IHSA: 53.60 2018S Charlie Scheinfeld

POOL: 53.80 2011P Matt Elliott

NFHS: 52.65 2016N Chandler Bray

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time

Preliminaries

SCN SrMyhre, William1 54.46 q

25.70 28.76

LT SrWalsh, Michael2 54.63 q

25.45 29.18

GBS SoIida, Max3 55.72 q

26.24 29.48

META JrAlderson, Justin4 56.56 q

26.52 30.04

NC SrRusso, Ben5 56.73 q

26.42 30.31

HC SrLundgren, Trystan6 57.25 q

26.70 30.55

BLMT JrPratt, Robby7 57.46 q

27.21 30.25

MMA SoSpillane, Ty8 57.52 q

27.26 30.26

WA JrMcLaren, Cael9 57.85 q

27.46 30.39

STEV SrSong, Joseph10 57.93 q

27.06 30.87

RB SrRosa, Michael11 58.03 q

27.02 31.01

SCE JrYetter, Sean12 58.12 q

27.08 31.04

MV SoGamilla, Jeddrick13 J58.12

27.03 31.09

BARR JrHoppe, Jack14 58.25

27.74 30.51

WV SoKnothe, Brian15 58.41

27.34 31.07

GBN SrKaufman, Daniel16 58.56

27.23 31.33

STG JrScarim, Philip17 58.68

27.52 31.16

WV SoWeng, Elmer18 58.76

27.80 30.96

HS JrMatulis, Tommy19 58.92

27.72 31.20

FEN SrLynch, Dan20 58.93

27.79 31.14

NV JrNagori, Rohan21 58.96

27.94 31.02

SAND SrSimonek, Jacob22 59.29

27.34 31.95

U-N SrNepomuceno, Josh23 59.59

28.08 31.51

SULL SrGoss, Brodie24 59.61

28.19 31.42

NV SrTownsend, Matt25 59.70

27.42 32.28

NC SrFlessner, Sam26 59.73

28.00 31.73

TC JrGroenewold, Calvin27 59.90

28.41 31.49

UC SrWalker, Mitch28 1:00.07

28.23 31.84

LZ JrHull, Travis29 1:00.15

28.39 31.76

GLBG SrGiles, Drew30 1:00.22

28.19 32.03

NT SoBrown, Sam31 1:00.52

29.17 31.35

GUIL SrHoang, Treighton32 1:00.60

28.44 32.16

MS JrNielson, Logan33 1:00.78

28.28 32.50

GBS SrSchulte, Cameron34 1:00.84

27.93 32.91

LWW SoFinley, Sean35 1:00.99

28.57 32.42

OPRF JrGraves, Braydon36 1:01.53

28.84 32.69

LF JrAkintade, Oliver37 1:01.66

28.85 32.81

EDVL JrOertle, McLain38 1:02.09

28.58 33.51

ALT JrClancy, Noah39 1:02.31

29.14 33.17
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#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 2:59.76 2012S New Trier

S Skinner, R Malone, J Mangan, M Grodecki

POOL: 3:02.24 2009P New Trier

J Jeffers, S Metz, N Killeen, M Dominski

NFHS: 2:53.81 2018N North Allegheny

Gonzalez, Zhang, Wright, Mihm

  Team Relay Finals Time

A - Final

NV1 3:03.36

Hiss, Jack Sr Schrey, Tanner Sr

Senese, Jimmy So Boyle, Connor So

22.31 46.76 46.7021.96

21.25 45.96 20.80 43.94

WV2 3:04.44

Daugherty, Brian Sr Deshpande, Aayush Jr

Conrads, Lucas So Darlinger, Jake Sr

21.77 45.99 44.7821.03

22.78 47.28 21.59 46.39

NC3 3:06.30

Sanford, Brad Sr Klein-Collins, Luke Sr

King, Matt Sr Dai, Andrew Jr

22.12 46.55 47.2022.34

22.43 47.04 21.86 45.51

FEN4 3:06.66

Hutchinson, Liam Sr Bajda, Dan

McCarthy, Connor So Flynn, Mike Fr

21.87 45.67 47.6522.25

21.81 46.46 22.61 46.88

SCE5 3:06.77

Windle, Calvin So Nagler, Matthew Sr

Prybell, Garrett Sr Cabel, Austin Sr

22.27 46.34 45.8921.52

22.20 46.93 22.68 47.61

HC6 3:06.87

Lahmann, Donovan Sr Cochlan, Cullen Jr

Bitar, Kareem Sr Griffith, Cayden

21.93 46.10 46.1821.77

22.29 47.08 22.52 47.51

B - Final

STEV7 3:04.82

Comini, Nick Carollo, AJ Jr

Zhang, Jack Jr Stensby, Topher Sr

22.66 47.45 46.6722.09

21.93 46.90 20.46 43.80

GBS8 3:06.32

Hadjiivanov, Mike Jr Moussally, Sami So

Zuiker, Adam Jr Chen, Elliot Jr

21.98 46.21 46.0921.73

22.20 47.72 21.77 46.30

LT9 3:06.71

Thorell, Jack Jr Lynch, Ben

Duerr, Will Breitenbucher, Bryson Jr

22.26 46.60 46.9522.30

23.28 47.90 21.29 45.26

SCN10 3:07.84

Filipovic, Aleksej Fr Baxter, Nathaniel Jr

Whitehurst, Brad Sr Williams, Ricky Jr

22.12 47.09 46.4621.80

22.45 47.48 22.34 46.81

PLFN11 3:09.05

Dvorak, Alex Jr Fox, Ethan

Crafton, Ryan Sr Avery, Marc Jr

22.58 47.24 47.7522.96

22.58 47.37 21.88 46.69

LA12 3:09.29

Andrew, Everet Jr Dukes, Benjamin Sr

Zemenides, Demetrios Maurer, Luke Jr

22.46 47.07 48.8823.57

23.72 48.96 21.01 44.38

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

IHSA: 2:59.76 2012S New Trier

S Skinner, R Malone, J Mangan, M Grodecki

POOL: 3:02.24 2009P New Trier

J Jeffers, S Metz, N Killeen, M Dominski

NFHS: 2:53.81 2018N North Allegheny

Gonzalez, Zhang, Wright, Mihm

  Team Relay Prelim Time

Preliminaries

NV1 3:05.36 q

Jensen, Patrick Sr Hiss, Jack Sr

Schrey, Tanner Sr Boyle, Connor So

22.61 47.90 46.2421.58

22.21 46.85 21.04 44.37

HC2 3:06.45 q

Griffith, Cayden Lahmann, Donovan Sr

Cochlan, Cullen Jr Bitar, Kareem Sr

22.91 48.02 45.0921.32

21.84 46.15 22.72 47.19

WV3 3:06.82 q

Daugherty, Brian Sr Deshpande, Aayush Jr

Conrads, Lucas So Darlinger, Jake Sr

22.51 46.55 45.1521.21

22.72 47.98 22.13 47.14

SCE4 3:07.16 q

Windle, Calvin So Nagler, Matthew Sr

Prybell, Garrett Sr Cabel, Austin Sr

22.33 46.58 45.7721.53

22.37 47.02 22.77 47.79

FEN5 3:07.26 q

Hutchinson, Liam Sr Bajda, Dan

McCarthy, Connor So Flynn, Mike Fr

21.98 45.38 47.8622.43

21.94 47.04 22.57 46.98

NC6 3:07.47 q

Sanford, Brad Sr Klein-Collins, Luke Sr

King, Matt Sr Dai, Andrew Jr

22.30 46.79 47.2722.41

22.59 47.62 21.82 45.79

GBS7 3:08.04 q

Hadjiivanov, Mike Jr Moussally, Sami So

Loughran, Quinn So Chen, Elliot Jr

22.48 47.09 46.3221.90

22.77 48.56 21.95 46.07

SCN8 3:08.09 q

Filipovic, Aleksej Fr Baxter, Nathaniel Jr

Filipovic, Srboljub Jr Williams, Ricky Jr

22.04 46.50 46.6021.98

22.76 48.41 22.12 46.58

LT9 3:08.20 q

Thorell, Jack Jr Lynch, Ben

Duerr, Will Breitenbucher, Bryson Jr

22.34 46.81 47.4322.74

21.86 48.09 21.51 45.87

STEV10 3:08.88 q

Kim, Jake Jr Zhang, Jack Jr

Gates, Nathan Sr Stensby, Topher Sr

22.63 48.18 47.2722.43

22.40 48.44 20.98 44.99

LA11 3:09.16 q

Andrew, Everet Jr Dukes, Benjamin Sr

Zemenides, Demetrios Maurer, Luke Jr

22.42 46.97 48.8123.59

23.57 49.20 21.16 44.18

PLFN12 3:09.59 q

Dvorak, Alex Jr Fox, Ethan

Crafton, Ryan Sr Avery, Marc Jr

22.66 47.42 47.8622.78

22.75 47.68 22.14 46.63

GBN13 3:09.88

Purdy, Ryan Sr Johnson, Zander Jr

Kaufman, Daniel Sr Shapiro, Jake Sr

22.06 45.70 47.8622.63

23.29 49.46 22.27 46.86

DUN14 3:10.74

Boley, Zach Sr Graham, Austin

Glover, Zach Owens, Ben Sr

22.99 47.78 48.6922.83

22.85 48.29 21.97 45.98

NT15 3:10.84

Shepherd, Topher Sr Bailey, Pearce Jr

Nair, Rishi Torre, Nick Sr

23.15 48.55 45.7221.41

23.26 49.29 22.16 47.28

MS16 3:10.93

Forrest, Brendan So Young, Daniel Jr

Kubis, Josef Wagner, Luke

22.82 47.68 47.2622.15

23.03 48.71 22.19 47.28

HP17 3:12.50

Vorobev, Andrew Sr Heller, Richard

Obochi, Tobe Jr Schmid, Konrad

23.47 48.53 48.4423.10

23.21 48.94 21.88 46.59
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Preliminaries ...   (#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

NN18 3:12.85

Bochenski, Grant So Li, Andrew

Jacobs, Owen Jr Yuan, Joey Sr

22.96 48.33 49.3022.98

22.25 47.26 22.49 47.96

SAND19 3:15.73

Miranda-Gale, Ethan Cook-Graver, Mitch

Rzeszowicz, Mike Bukiri, Peter Sr

24.05 50.52 49.7423.46

22.55 48.55 22.30 46.92

BARR20 3:16.08

Burrell, Sam Sr Langlois, Daniel So

Ujiiye, Shawn O'Leary, Griffin Fr

23.93 49.75 49.6523.57

23.14 48.91 22.96 47.77

WY21 3:16.40

Stevens, Tristan Kurka, Tadzio Sr

Chen, Sean Green, Julian Sr

23.29 49.21 47.5122.79

24.04 51.25 23.36 48.43

PR22 3:16.50

Bopearatchy, Yohan Matlock, Daniel Sr

Aviles, Jared Greenan, Jacob

23.61 50.02 51.3823.98

22.77 48.39 22.41 46.71

CHGW23 3:16.64

True, Nathan Matos, Adam

Turk, Graham Moulton, Evan Sr

24.00 50.61 49.0923.18

23.20 49.00 22.97 47.94

MUND24 3:16.70

Anastos, Aaron Magee, Hunter

Zentz, Ryan Fathallah, Omar Fr

24.91 51.79 48.3022.85

22.71 49.45 22.45 47.16

BELV25 3:18.23

Green, Devin Sr Golonka, Daniel

Tucker, Oryi Kay, Daryl

23.17 48.09 51.8124.39

23.50 49.65 23.45 48.68

LWE26 3:22.68

Honchar, Mike Cunningham, Cooper

Falejczyk, Jacob Rossetto, Patrick

24.21 52.32 49.4523.33

23.88 50.73 23.69 50.18

EDVL27 3:29.99

Doyle, Matt May, Noah

Mendez, Matt Grinter, Evan

24.57 51.33 52.5024.63

24.20 53.01 24.76 53.15

EVAN--- DQ

Duffy, Charles So Herrick, Charles

Martin, Aaron de Gouvea, Rafael Sr

23.41 48.82 49.4223.46

22.87 48.59 22.88 48.95


